
12:00pm  First bus leaves hotel for Colonial Theatre
12:15pm  Last bus leaves both hotel & Macy’s for 

Overture Day (Optional)
Registration Open 8am - 7:30pm

Music Shop & Display rooms Open 9am - 7:30pm
Group A
8:30am First Bus departs for Longwood Gardens
9:00am Last bus departs for Longwood Gardens
10:30am  Concert in Ballroom by Jonas Nordwall
11:45am to 3:00pm Tour gardens and conservatory 

Lunch on your own in the Cafe
2:30pm to 3:00pm Buses depart for hotel
Group B
9:15am First bus departs for Longwood Gardens
9:45am Last bus departs for Longwood Gardens
10:30am to 2:00pm Tour gardens and conservatory 

Lunch on your own in the Cafe
2:00pm  Concert in Ballroom by Jonas Nordwall
4:00pm Last bus departs for hotel
5:30pm to 6:30pm Welcome no-host Cocktail Party

Special Concert (Optional)
Be at the Juniper Street Entrance not later than 8pm
7:45pm Special needs bus leaves for Macy’s
8:00pm  Admission at Juniper St. door only
8:30pm Concert on Wanamaker Organ by 

Peter Richard Conte
9:45pm Special needs bus departs for hotel

GENERAL INFORMATION Thursday July 2 Friday, July 3

Monday, July 6

Saturday, July 4

Sunday, July 5

BUSES
Buses are on a strict schedule.  Please be on time. If
not, you may be left behind.
NAME BADGES
Your name badge is your ticket to all events not requiring
a special ticket.  Please wear it at all events.
RECORDING
Under copyright law and ATOS Policy, audio and/or video
recording of convention performances is strictly prohib-
ited.
FLASH PHOTOGRAPHY
No flash photography is permitted during any 
concert.
CELL PHONES
Please silence all cell phones and other electronic de-
vices prior to performance time.
MEALS
Please note carefully information about meals.    Friday
and Saturday lunches are provided only for those attend-
ing the Macy’s concert.
Emergency Contact
In the case of Medical Emergency, call 911.  Other
“Emergency” calls phone 302.494.5488 or 302.530.8350

Registration Open 8am - 7pm
Music Shop & Display rooms Open 8am - Noon

8:30am Symphony Ballroom - Annual Membership Meeting
Group A
10:00am  Special needs bus leaves for Macy’s 
10:45am  Concert in Macy’s Greek Hall by Ron Rhode
12:00pm  First bus leaves Macy’s for Colonial Theatre

Box lunch on bus
12:00pm  First bus leaves hotel for Colonial The-
ater12:30pm  Last bus leaves Macy’s for Colonial  Theatre
Group B
9:30am   Aria AB – MIDI Seminar 

Lunch on your own
12:00pm  First bus leaves hotel for Colonial Theater
12:30pm  Last bus leaves hotel for Colonial Theater
Both Groups
2:00pm   Concert by Mark Herman
4:15pm   First bus leaves for dinner
4:45pm Last bus leaves for dinner
5:30pm Dinner at Cavalier Country Club (included)
7:00pm First bus leaves for Dickinson High School
7:30pm   Last bus leaves for Dickinson High School
8:00pm   Concert by David Peckham
10:30pm  Last bus leaves for hotel
11:00pm  Hammond Lounge open

Registration Open 8am - 7pm
Music Shop & Display rooms Open 8am - Noon

8:30am  Symphony Ballroom –Annuall Membership Forum 
Group A
9:30am    Aria AB – MIDI Seminar

Lunch on your own
12:00pm  First bus leaves hotel for Colonial Theater
12:30pm  Last bus leaves hotel for Colonial Theater
Group B
10:00am  Special needs bus leaves for Macy’s 
10:45am  Concert in Macy’s Greek Hall by Ron Rhode
12:00pm  First bus leaves Macy’s for Colonial Theatre

Box lunch on bus
12:30pm   Last bus leaves Macy’s for Colonial Theatre
Both Groups
2:00pm  Young Artist Competition
3:15pm   Concert by Andrew Van Varick
4:45pm   Last bus leaves for dinner
5:30pm   Dinner at Cavalier Country Club (included)
7:00pm   First bus leaves for Dickinson High School
7:30pm   Last bus leaves for Dickinson High School
8:00pm   Concert by Dave Wickerham
10:15pm   First Bus leaves for hotel
10:30pm   Last bus leaves for hotel
11pm   Hammond Lounge open

Music Shop and Display rooms Open 8pm to 10pm
Group A
8:00am   First bus leaves the hotel
8:30am   Last bus leaves the hotel
10:45am  Concert at Octave Hall by Lance Luce
1:00pm   Board buses to switch venues - Box lunch on bus
2:00pm Silent Film at Grand Theater by John Beratta
Group B
8:30am  First bus leaves the hotel
9:00am  Last bus leaves the hotel
10:45am  Silent Film at Grand Theater by John Beratta
1:00pm   Board buses to switch venues - Box lunch on bus
2:00pm  Concert at Octave Hall by Lance Luce
BOTH GROUPS
4:30pm  Board buses for Sunnybrook Ballroom

At Sunnybrook, those who are not attending the 
banquet will board the buses marked “Hotel”

5:15pm  “Hotel” buses leave to return to the DoubleTree
5:15pm Those attending banquet - cash bar in ballroom
6:00pm  Awards Dinner with Dick Smith
7:30pm  Awards
8:15pm  First bus returns to hotel
9:30pm  Last bus returns to hotel
9:00pm  Hammond Lounge open

Music Shop & Display rooms Open 8am - Noon

Both Groups
8:45am   Concerto AB –Seminar Writing for the T.O. Journal
10:00am Ormandy East - Seminar: George Wright Book 

update - questions and answers
Lunch on your own

12:00pm  First bus leaves for Dickinson High School
12:30pm  Last bus leaves for Dickinson High School
2:00pm    Concert by Hector Olivera
Group A
4:15pm   Buses load for Wilmington & Western Railroad
5:30pm   Hockessin Memorial Hall  - dinner included
7:00pm     Last bus for Dickinson High School
Group B
4:15pm   Buses load for Hockessin Memorial Hall - 

dinner included
5:30pm    Walk to Wilmington & Western Railroad
7:00pm    Last bus for Dickinson High School
Both Groups
7:30pm   Concert by Simon Gledhill & Richard Hills
9:45pm   Board buses for hotel
10:30pm Hammond Lounge open

Encore Day (Optional)
Music Shop & Display rooms Open 8am - Noon

8:15am   First bus leaves for Broadway Theater
8:45am   Last bus leaves for Broadway Theater
9:30am   Concert by Don Kinnier
10:15am Load buses for Boardwalk Hall
12:00pm Concert in Boardwalk Hall Arena with Steven Ball
12:45pm  Lunch on  your own on the Boardwalk
2:00pm   Concert In Boardwalk Hall Ballroom by Steven Ball
4:00pm  Free time on Boardwalk - dinner on your own
7:00pm  First bus leaves for hotel
8:30pm  Last bus leaves for hotel.

NOTE:  Buses will leave Boardwalk Hall when fully
loaded.  Last bus will leave at 8:30pm sharp.  Don’t be
late or you will need to find your own transportation back
to the hotel.

The Dickinson Theatre Organ Society and the 
American Theatre Organ Society sincerely thank you
for attending this Convention and celebrating the
60th Anniversary of ATOS.

POCKET PAL
SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES

BUS LOADING AND DEPARTURE TIMES
EMERGENCY CONTACTS

Tuesday, July 7

Pocket Pal v2_POCKET PAL  4/12/15  6:24 PM  Page 1


